



**GENERAL YOSHON NEWS**

A Good Erev Shabbat Chodesh Tov!

**The Official Yoshon.com App is Still Coming Soon!**

B”H, our fundraiser for the upcoming App did well, with a little extra to go toward reducing the app price. It is still hoped that the app will be released before *Pesach*, so stay tuned! If you would like to read more about the app, go to this link: <https://yoshon.com/mobile-app/>. There are many pictured examples. We will keep everyone informed of any news.



**RECENT YOSHON UPDATES**

**March 30, 2022 – UOS South Africa Yoshon Update #11**

UOS alert on no-longer-yoshon establishments and Oat items. The Direct Download Link is below:

<https://yoshon.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/UOSYoshonUpdate11-3-30-22.pdf>

(Source: UOS)



**March 10, 2022 – UOS of South Africa Bulletin Update #10 for 5782**

There were establishments added, and also taken out of their *yoshon* list. The Direct Download Link is below:

<https://yoshon.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/03/UOSYoshonUpdate10-3-10-22.pdf>

(Source: UOS)



**YOSHON PRODUCT OR ESTABLISHMENT ALERTS**

**March 31, 2022 – Yoshon Alert for Los Angeles Schwartz Bakery**

Yoshon Alert

Due to supply chain issues Schwartz Bakery was not able to acquire Yoshon flour. Therefore, breads (including all sizes and types of Challah, breads, rolls, bagels etc.) are not certified Yoshon. Products baked on Thursday (3/30), any breads, etc. produced before Thursday (3/30) is Yoshon.

The other baked goods like cake, cookies etc. are still Yoshon this week. From next week until Pesach all baked goods including cakes, cookies, Danishes, donuts, etc. will not be certified Yoshon.

(Source: Originally from Bet Midrash Torat Hayim chat)



### **March 24, 2022 – Unger’s Fillo Update**

Unger's frozen Fillo dough, lot # 220739 is NOT Yoshon.

(Source: Rabbi Wagshal at New Square Kashrus Council)



### **March 21, 2022 – Recall on Cavendish Food Service Hash Brown Patties**

Since many *mashgichim* in our WhatsApp groups oversee establishments using Cavendish products, we are posting this alert from the FDA. These are normally yoshon without problematic ingredients, but in this case could be problematic:

#### **Cavendish Farms Issues Allergy Alert on Undeclared Wheat in Original Hash Brown Patties**

Cavendish Farms Corporation of Dieppe, New Brunswick, Canada, is recalling 441 cases of its 42.3 oz packages of Original Hash Brown Patties because they may contain undeclared wheat. People who have allergies to wheat or celiac disease run the risk of serious allergic reaction if they consume this product.

The recalled Original Hash Brown Patties were sold in Connecticut, Delaware, Maryland, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, and Rhode Island in retail supermarkets that are part of the Wakefern Food Corp. cooperative which include ShopRite, Price Rite Marketplace, The Fresh Grocer and Fairway Market. The stores have removed the product from shelves.

The product comes in a 42.3 oz package with the UPC code 056210342171 and a best before date of 2024 FE 01 stamped on the side.

No confirmed illnesses have been reported to date in connection with this problem.

The recall was initiated after it was discovered the product contained wheat and was distributed in packaging that did not reveal the presence of wheat. Cavendish Farms was notified by a supplier that an ingredient it provided was mislabeled and did not identify the presence of wheat.

To see the full report, go to this link: <https://www.fda.gov/safety/recalls-market-withdrawals-safety-alerts/cavendish-farms-issues-allergy-alert-undeclared-wheat-original-hash-brown-patties>

(Source: FDA Report)



### **March 8, 2022 – Yoshon Update on Unger’s Pie Crusts**

This was posted per the request of Rabbi Wagshal of New Square Kashrus:

“Unger's frozen Pie shells, all sizes are Yoshon.”

(Source: New Square Kashrus)



## **RECALLS AND ISSUES AFFECTING YOSHON OR POTENTIALLY YOSHON PRODUCTS**

### **March 16, 2022 – Kemach Split Pea Soup Infestation Alert**

**KEMACH SPLIT PEA SOUP MIX** with expiration date **11232023** needs to be checked for possible infestation. Dead insects resemble small, black round dirt particles. A bag that has black specks should not be used.

(Source: Rabbi Nussen N. Horowitz of Kemach Foods c/o COR Detroit)



**March 16, 2022 – California Delight Rice Noodles Infestation Alert**

**CALIFORNIA DELIGHT RICE NOODLES** with lot code **0781** has been found to be infested and should not be used. It can be returned for a full refund.

(Source: Star-K c/o COR Detroit)



**OFFERS, PROMOS, AND DISCOUNT COUPONS**

There still were not many coupons available this month for food products, but we did manage to find a few.

**Coupon for Kikkoman:** This is a nice 55¢ coupon for any Kikkoman product, not just soy sauce. It may be possible to find soy sauces that are still *yoshon*, since the packing date cutoff was just December 30, 2021:

<https://landing.redplum.com/p/kikkoman>



**Coupons for Kedem:** Perfect for Pesach and the Four Cups! Save up to \$6 on Kedem Sparkling Grape Juice with \$1.50 per bottle mail-in rebates. Expires Dec 31, 2022.

<http://www.kedemsavings.com/>

Kol Tuv,  
The TYNI Staff

[Click here to view previous Newsletters and Alerts.](#)

[Click here to donate to The Yoshon Network Inc.](#)

[Shop on Amazon and earn donation dollars for TYNI! Use this AmazonSmile link and choose “The Yoshon Network Inc.”.](#)

---

© 2022 The Yoshon Network Inc.

---